

City of Norman, OK

Municipal Building Council Chambers 201 West Gray Street Norman, OK 73069

Text File

File Number: R-1213-51

Agenda Date: 11/13/2012 Version: 1 Status: Agenda Ready

In Control: File Type: Resolution

title

RESOLUTION NO. R-1213-51: A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, CHANGING THE STREET NAME IN THE VISTA SPRINGS ESTATES ADDITION FROM DOE RUN RIDGE COURT TO DOE RIDGE COURT, CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA.

body

BACKGROUND: The final plat for Vista Springs Estates Addition, Section 2, was filed with the Cleveland County Clerk on September 16, 2010.

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: The applicants desire to change the name of DOE RUN RIDGE COURT to DOE RIDGE COURT. The applicants represent 100% of the property owners. Within the Vista Springs Estates Addition, Section 2, eight (8) lots will utilize the street name. Staff has checked the proposed street name and has determined there is no duplication within the city limits of Norman. The applicant will be responsible for paying the City to replace the street name signs.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff has reviewed the request and is not opposed to the street name change. Subject to approval by the City Council, Resolution No. R-1213-51 will be filed with the Cleveland County Clerk. The filed documents will be distributed to various agencies within the City. Maps and other documents that include the previous street name will be changed to reflect the new name.